



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2024**

M/s. Goel Ganga Infratech Solutions Pvt.
Ltd. and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
Mohammed Shirazi and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.226 OF 2024

M/s. Shahenshah Properties Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant
versus
Mohammed Shirazi and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.8933 OF 2024

Navmadhuban Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Applicant
versus
Mohammed Shirazi and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2024

Hemchandra Dashrath Satav ... Applicant
versus
Mohammed Shirazi and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.230 OF 2024

Poona Warehousing Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ... Applicants
versus
Mohammed Shirazi and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.S.Jahagirdar, Sr. Advocate i/by Mr.S.S.Kanetkar, for Applicant in CRA No.220of 2024.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, for Applicant in CRA No.230 of 2024.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar, for Applicant in CRA No.226 of 2024.

Mr. Aadesh Patil, for Applicant in CRA (ST) No.8933 of 2024 and for Respondent No.2 in CRA No.220 of 2024, 226 of 2024, 228 of 2024 and 230 of 2024.

Mr. Bhalchandra Patwardhan i/by Ms. Bhagyashree Patwardhan, for

Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 21 JANUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Jahagirdar, learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant in CRA No.220 of 2024, stand over to 4 February 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)