

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2024

M/s Goel Ganga Infratech Solutions
Private Limited and ors.
V/s.

... Applicants

Mr. Mohammed Shirazi and ors.

... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.226 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.228 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.230 OF 2024

AND

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST.) NO.8933 OF 2024

None for the Applicants.

Ms. Bhagyashree B. Patwardhan, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in all CRAs.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2025.

PC.:-

Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 16th April, 2025.

1. Ms. Bhagyashree B. Patwardhan, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 points out that in the order dated 16th April, 2025, the appearances are incorrectly mentioned. The names of the Advocates in the said order ought to read as:

“None for the Applicants.

Ms. Bhagyashree B. Patwardhan , Advocate for the Respondent No.1.”

2. Let the appearances be corrected. Rest of the order remains unaltered. Let the corrected order be uploaded.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)