

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 220 OF 2024**

Goel Ganga Infratech Solutions Pvt Ltd ..Applicant  
Through Its Director Amit Jayprakash Goel  
**Versus**  
Mohammed Shirazi ...Respondent

**WITH**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO. 8933 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 228 OF 2024**

**WITH**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 230 OF 2024**

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Advocate, h/f S.S. Kanetkar, for  
the Applicant in CRA/220/2024.

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, i/b Mrunal Shelar, for the Applicant in  
CRA/226/2024.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, for Applicant in CRA/230/2024.

Mr. Aadesh Patil, for the Applicant in CRAFT/8933/2024.

Adv Zaeem Kharadi, i/b I.M. Khairadi, for the Applicant in  
CRA/228/2024.

Adv Rohit Gorade, i/b Pankaj Dar, for Respondent No.1 in  
CRA/220/2024, CRA/228/2024 and  
CRAFT/8933/2024.

Mr. Rajesh Datar, with Ashwin Pimple, for Respondent in  
CRA/226/2024.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026, at 4.00 pm.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]